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A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. (SI<3= $(d fAf*oe FFa
(9 92 YW 32 GFAA ST WA= g2 [ Ged Moargai)

546 responses

@® Yes (T)
® No (AN

B.1. Age (J¥37):

546 responses
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C. College Name (STET0Gd wIN):

546 responses
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Baisakhi Mukherjee Katwa Katwa Mahabidyalaiya Katwa college. katwa College
KATWA COLLEGE Katwa Collage Katwa collage University of Katwa co

D. Gender (feT97):

546 responses

® Female (315
@ Male (4FT)
@ Transgender t_'-:-‘3’§1 ferwy )

E. What subject area are you currently pursuing? (SI*fa IONNH (FH [T AT *1Grza?)

546 responses

@ Ans (T

® Commerce (J1T&M)
© Science (1&'-.‘:314;
® B Ed (F 4G
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (1T AN FO0! HGITAT (AR ?)

546 responses

@ 4 - 8510 100% (4 - 85 (4TF 100%)
@ 3-701to 84% (3 - 70 (UL 84%)
® 2 -551069% (2 - 55 (YT 69%)
@ 1- 30 to 54% (1~ 30 (%S 54%)
@ 0 Below 30% (0 - 30% W)

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (FITTA G+l FRFSTE ABS SO0l O ATH

?)

546 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly (4 - TR %)

@ 3 - Satisfactorily (3 - STEEGEHE)

® 2 - Poorly (2 - FEse

@ 1 - Indifferently {1 - BHHIW)

@ 0 - Won't teach at all (0 - (AGS
CHEITE 1)

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? @WWW % 90l ST
(TS FACD AN ?)

546 responses

@ 4 - Always effective (4 - ST TTHE)

@ 3 - Sometimes effective (3 - BYHS
anfez)

© 2 - Just satisfactorily (2 - (3=
NEEGAF )

@ 1- Generally ineffective (1- HIETRATS
WPTEE)

@ 0 - Very poor communication ( 0- ¥4
W& caomeE)
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4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as (MTFWITAE BHA (s

TfEs)

546 responses

@ 4- Excelient (4- G8FE)
® 3 - Very good (3 - g4 1)
® 2 - Good (2 - )

@ 1 - Fair (1 - cBryfD)

@ 0- Poor (o- fRENM)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (FrFatid STorsal Ve
sfsFaa fFarereen)

546 responses

® 4 - Always fair (4 - Siw1 fRETerEr)

@ 3 - Usually tair (3 - T3 fRarers)

@ 2 - Sometimes unfalr (2 - TYHS TYNS
TEATSHG)

@® 1 - Usually unfair (1 - HIg#9%
AT

@ 0- Unfair (0~ HEHIEHE)

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (SeTITHH SIIHId Flog G DI
HITY ECETH AT RN ZH?)

546 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4 - &fF3m)

® 3 - Usually (3 - SIHI21®)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes ( 2 - W3
WRFLAS FYHS)

® 1 - Rarely (1 - THIES)

@ 0- Never (0- FUFE )
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. (S Frp@itng. A, GFa Affveeftaa Sranss SEw wiaE i)

546 responses

@ 4 -Regularly (4 - CEiap)| weId)

@ 3 - Often (3 - HIF=1%)

® 2 - Sometimes ( 2 - FTHFL FTHAE)
@ 1 - Rarely (1- THIf5S)

® 0-Never (0- FHFE )

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth, (SIS1RTR SfSHIN Free 432, TheTs, MTUIGE 998 WIS f[RTe Sl F0d1)

546 responses

@ 4 - Significantly (4- SUFYTITSIF)
® 3 - Very well (3 - Y9 §1)

® 2 - Moderately (2 - WraiT4)

@ 1 - Marginally (1 - STUAT)

@ 0- Not at all (0- CIES H)

9, The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (ARG Crard a3s (C[AV]
IR BTG LA A BLA)

546 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree ( 4 - JHEEIT JTAS)

® 3 - Agree (3 - FAE)

® 2 - Neutral (2 - fF=0°05)

@ 1 - Disagree (1 - ¥5"LE)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (0— ¥Hed
W)
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. (FPFEAT WHTT HGT*S (9T, .. NN T SN E HWHAE W2 Fa1)

546 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4-S&313)

@ 3 - Usually (3- SIYATS)

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes (2- WITH
ALAFYHSE FYHS8)

® 1 - Raraly (1-3W1f5e)

@ 0- Never (0- FUHIE A1)

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you, (™4 SATTATer
WIS (R8T A0 (Vi FIroE Boa g Fra=|)

546 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4 - &fama)

@ 3 - Usually (3 - Y299

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (2 - T
TRIFYS FYFS)

® 1 -Rarealy (1- w4ifes)

@ 0 - don't have a mentor (0 - ST
SHATIRIE] (F%)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (PrEar BRIz G938
ST WY TN I S+ 1)

546 responses

@ 4 -Every time (4 - z‘!ﬁ";m)

@ 3 - Usually (3 - SIH247)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (2 - T
ANAFYNS FYHS)

@ 1- Rarely (1- TWIfBY)

@ 0 - Never (0 - FYR4 )
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
(Frra WA A S o e 03 992 5030 T EIMEE S SE WA ARG SR )

546 responses

@ 4 —Fully (4 - 5™f)

@ 3 - Reasonably (3 - SITHFR)
® 2 - Partially (2 - =S
@ 1 - Slightly (1 - SIrSr)

@ 0- Unable to (0-S1%51)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (FAEFa1
WA Ao FE FACS PN 492 (TS FMBIT BIS SHNS S2THe] SLH1)

546 responses

@ 4 - Every time (4 - &fama)

® 3 - Usually (3 - FIH24®)

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (2 - T
AMAFYHSE FYNS)

® 1 - Rarely (1- THIES)
@ 0 - Never (0 - FYTATE A1)

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning proces... 33 SFNITS A GRATA EECETIEGAEIC])

546 responses
T @ 4 - Strongly agree (4 - JHSRI 73E)
i : ® 3 - Agree (3 - @)
I 4 ® 2 - Neutral (2 - =)
\ @ 1 - Disagree (1 - W%"0E)
e @ 0 - Strangly disagree {0 - SIS
’ -
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for e,.. BI*2 TP rPT 998 STUSTT STIUTAE Tafo 1)

546 responses

@ 4 - To 2 great extent (4 - WIHFOIZ)
@ 3 - Moderate (3 - W)

® 2 - Some what (2 - [Fg “faam)

@ 1 - Very litthe (1 - Y3 [IYWY)

@ 0 - Not at all (0 - CILHS =)

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities, ( PrFSa SIS
NETFN GO SN W™ Ao BeTES I 1)

546 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree (4 - JHSL )

® 3 - Agree (3 - 3THT)

® 2 - Neutral (2 - fF=Toem)

@ 1 - Disagree (1 - S[5"LE)

@ 0 - Strangly disagree (0 - JESILI
WTTS)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. (T, BT 44 FHHZNAT 75591 Iad (68 91 ZH1)

546 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent (4 - STHITLTH)
@ 3 - Moderate (3 - W)

® 2 - Some what (2 - [Fg «faam)

@ 1 - Very litthe (1 - STIHT)

@ 0 - Not at all (0 - CILHS 73)
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. (*roHA] FOGH PSP ICT HAETT (T Jo9... STGHF, Vo NG 200K IIZTF FaF1)

546 responses

@ 4 — Above 90% (4 - WL 90%)
® 3-70-89% (3-70-B9%)

® 2 - 50 - 69% (2 - 50 - 69%)

@ 1 -30-49% (1 - 30 - 49%)

@ 0 - Below 28% (0 - 20% ATH)

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. (SII{Td

AFSHIA “1I7-ATd AfFaR JNfas W+ Y3 o 1)

546 responses

@ 4 —Strongly agrae (4 - FESE 37H3)

® 3 - Agree (3 - 3THE)

® 2 - Neutral (2 - fFEToes)

@ 1 - Disagree (1 - W0

@ 0 - Strangly disagree (0 - JESILI
WTEE)

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

experience in your institution. (ST AfSHIC o 2l 2ifrTa e Safod o -
fonfG oree s1ams<f =y

> M. A. Course- 99 JIZ[ FKC© TS|
> TIREACS 2ATEN AFRIT @ FPAAE ANCTACN TG 43 - G 72
AT ST & O3 ARSI AR TFe T4 TS |
T EAEF IC T [l & T O 7|
CIREICER 377 SRS IS SIe! 2F |
FFE FIT Offline- 93 (T |
FI7- BB AT WS & 71|
S8 PR 1T (A 28T TIE|
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8 SHONCT NI LTS |

TS- FE FN *FFE TIF] FACS A

oM, alarel Ifa T Fenifn ety sifefae e gl s
R

CETIYET 8 ARFNOS (el g1 T4l =6 |

B9 QA TgAEReT 2T0er Reom a59gT azel S0 Site 27
G AT FOROIE LI 4 F41 2|
NFCFF T TICS A |

BT HRJT ATITS (A |

FCACER oI - %R SR e 8 FCoH T4l T |
SfeFme M Wb - g A=A Sl @ =T SieE 23|
oy

YV V. V VYV VYV V VY V

546 responses were received in the online Student Satisfaction Survey. Collating the
responses, it is found that 70% of respondents said that most of the syllabus was covered in
class and 82.6% said that teachers came prepared either thoroughly or satisfactorily for class.
Almost 90% of respondents said that teachers were able to communicate satisfactorily in
class, 84.6% said the evaluation process by the teachers was always or usually fair with
46.7% feeling that it was always fair. Nearly 62% of respondents said their performance in
assignments was always or usually discussed with them. Almost 85% of the responses said
that the institution takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field
visit opportunities for students regularly, often or sometimes. 66.7% of respondents felt that
the teaching and mentoring process in the institution facilitates them significantly or very
well in cognitive, social and emotional growth while a further 18.7% said that it facilitates

them moderately.

More than 77% of respondents felt that the institution provides multiple opportunities to learn
and grow while 13.7% remained neutral in this regard. Almost 86% of respondents felt that
teachers inform them about expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes every time, usually or occasionally with 40.7% saying that such is done every time.
More than 84% felt that their mentors do a necessary follow-up with an assigned task every
time, usually or occasionally with 40.7% saying this is done every time. Almost 90% felt that
teachers usually, every time or occasionally illustrate concepts through examples and

applications with 47.6% saying this is done always. 39.2% felt that teachers fully identify
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their strengths and encourage them 81.4% saying that this is done partially to fully. 82.2%

felt that teachers occasionally to always identify their weakness and help them in overcoming
with 37.9% saying this are done every time. 72.5% of respondents agreed with the statement
that the institution makes effort to engage students in monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching-learning process. 85.2% felt that the institution/teachers
use student centric methods of teaching; 69.7% agreed that teachers encourage them to
participate in extra-curricular activities while 82.4% felt that efforts are made by the
institution/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills. 68.1% of
respondents felt that most of the teachers use ICT tools while teaching and finally, 74%
agreed with the statement that the overall quality of the teaching-learning process in the
institution is very good. The participants in the survey also gave various suggestions which
were asked from them which have been collated and documented here above.
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